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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 UPMC Altoona

Sheetz Inc

State Government

Federal Government

Altoona Area School District
Sheetz Distribution Services LLC
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
Pyramid Healthcare Inc

Giant Food Stores LLC

Pennsylvania State University
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Hollidaysburg Area School District
County of Blair
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Blair Medical Associates Inc
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New Pig Corporation
NPC Inc
Skills of Central PA Inc

Franklin Logistics Inc
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Blair Image Elements Inc
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McLanahan Corporation
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Tyrone Area School District
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Homewood Retirement Center
HealthSouth Rehab Hospital of Altoona
Nason Medical Center LLC

White Deer Run Incorporated
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Veeder-Root Company

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Garvey Manor Nursing Home
GMRI Inc
City of Altoona
H H Brown Shoe Co Inc
J. C. Orr & Son
Spring Cove School District
Valley View Health and Rehabilitation
UPMC Home Healthcare of Central PA
Hoss's Restaurant
Leonard S. Fiore Inc
FourG LLC
Blair Senior Services Inc
New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company
United Parcel Service Inc
W R Grace & Co Conn
CCKInc
American Eagle Paper Mills
UPMC Behav Hlth of the Alleghenies
Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown
Wieland Thermal Solutions Inc
Bellwood-Antis School District
The Village at Morrisons Cove
Value Drug Company

Del Grosso Foods Inc
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1
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15
N/A
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13
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23
20
18
N/A
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46
48
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NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals
Elementary and Secondary Schools
Individual and Family Services

Offices of Physicians

Other Food Manufacturing

Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers

Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Management of Companies and Enterprises

Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities
Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly

Warehousing and Storage

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Freight Trucking

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Gasoline Stations

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Nonresidential Building Construction

Automobile Dealers

Department Stores

Building Equipment Contractors

Depository Credit Intermediation

Home Health Care Services

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Employment Services

Child Care Services

Business Support Services

Soap, Cleaning Compound, and Toilet Preparation Manufacturing
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Printing and Related Support Activities

Personal Care Services

Converted Paper Product Manufacturing

Civic and Social Organizations

Couriers and Express Delivery Services

Outpatient Care Centers

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

School and Employee Bus Transportation

Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production and Processing
Postal Service

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers

Traveler Accommodation

Other Miscellaneous Retailers

Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers
Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Residential Building Construction

Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Industries
4th Quarter, 2023

NAICS

7225
6221
6111
6241
6211
3119
4552
4451
5511
6232
6233
4931
6231
9211
4841
5413
4571
6213
2362
4411
4551
2382
5221
6216
5617
4441
4561
6113
5613
6244
5614
3256
8111
3231
8121
3222
8134
4921
6214
7139
4854
3314
4911
4581
7211
4599
4244
6243
2361
3331

May 2024



