

Blair County

Combined Government Ownerships

Top 50 Employers 4th Quarter, 2023

COITID	ined Government Ownerships		
Rank	Employer	Rank	c Employer
1	UPMC Altoona	26	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
2	Sheetz Inc	27	Garvey Manor Nursing Home
3	State Government	28	GMRI Inc
4	Federal Government	29	City of Altoona
5	Altoona Area School District	30	H H Brown Shoe Co Inc
6	Sheetz Distribution Services LLC	31	J. C. Orr & Son
7	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	32	Spring Cove School District
8	Pyramid Healthcare Inc	33	Valley View Health and Rehabilitation
9	Giant Food Stores LLC	34	UPMC Home Healthcare of Central PA
10	Pennsylvania State University	35	Hoss's Restaurant
11	Hollidaysburg Area School District	36	Leonard S. Fiore Inc
12	County of Blair	37	FourG LLC
13	Blair Medical Associates Inc	38	Blair Senior Services Inc
14	New Pig Corporation	39	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company
15	NPC Inc	40	United Parcel Service Inc
16	Skills of Central PA Inc	41	W R Grace & Co Conn
17	Franklin Logistics Inc	42	CCK Inc
18	Blair Image Elements Inc	43	American Eagle Paper Mills
19	McLanahan Corporation	44	UPMC Behav HIth of the Alleghenies
20	Tyrone Area School District	45	Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown
21	Homewood Retirement Center	46	Wieland Thermal Solutions Inc
22	HealthSouth Rehab Hospital of Altoona	47	Bellwood-Antis School District
23	Nason Medical Center LLC	48	The Village at Morrisons Cove
24	White Deer Run Incorporated	49	Value Drug Company
25	Veeder-Root Company	50	Del Grosso Foods Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Blair County

Top 50 Industries 4th Quarter, 2023

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	2	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
3	3	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
4	5	Individual and Family Services	6241
5	4	Offices of Physicians	6211
6	15	Other Food Manufacturing	3119
7	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
8	6	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
9	13	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
10	12	Res. Int. And Devel. Disability, Mental Health, And Substance Abuse Facilities	6232
11	9	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
12	17	Warehousing and Storage	4931
13	10	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
14	14	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
15	11	General Freight Trucking	4841
16	16	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services	5413
17	19	Gasoline Stations	4571
18	23	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
19	20	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
20	18	Automobile Dealers	4411
21	N/A	Department Stores	4551
22	21	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
23	24	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
24	8	Home Health Care Services	6216
25	25	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
26	26	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
27	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
28	22	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
29	40	Employment Services	5613
30	36	Child Care Services	6244
31	28	Business Support Services	5614
32	37	Soap, Cleaning Compound, and Toilet Preparation Manufacturing	3256
33	38	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
34	30	Printing and Related Support Activities	3231
35	35	Personal Care Services	8121
36	33	Converted Paper Product Manufacturing	3222
37	42	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
38	34	Couriers and Express Delivery Services	4921
39	41	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
40	45	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
41	56	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
42	47	Nonferrous Metal (except Aluminum) Production and Processing	3314
43	51	Postal Service	4911
44	N/A	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	4581
45	68	Traveler Accommodation	7211
46	161	Other Miscellaneous Retailers	4599
47	32	Grocery and Related Product Merchant Wholesalers	4244
48	46	Vocational Rehabilitation Services	6243
49	48	Residential Building Construction	2361
50	57	Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing	3331

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages